

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 41

Friday 27th August

1999

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notice No. 90 to 91.

## **ORDINARY GAZETTE**

[102]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY ACT (CAP. 130)

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by paragraphs 1 and 2 of the Second Schedule to the Solomon Islands Water Authority Act, I, WALTON NAEZON, Minister of Mines, Energy and Water, do hereby appoint -

## VICTOR NGELE to be Chairman BILLY GINA

to be members of the Solomon Islands Water Authority Board for a period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointments\* of LESTOR SAOMASI to be Chairman and SIRI-AKO USA as members of the Board are hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-sixth day of August 1999.

WALTON NAEZON
Minister of Mines, Energy and Water

\*LN 62/99.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Published by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.